

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7862/2022

Ashutosh Pareek & ors.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Nupur Bhati through VC.

For Respondent(s) : ---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

27/05/2022

Issue notice. Shri Sudhir Tak, learned AAG is directed to accept notice on behalf of the respondents Nos.1 and 2. Shri Pankaj Sharma, learned AAG is directed to appear on behalf of the respondents Nos.3. Thus, notice be issued to respondents Nos.4 to 7. Rule is made returnable in 10 days. 'Dasti' service is permitted.

Dr. Bhati may make a request for listing the writ petition during vacation for passing orders on the stay application, after service is effected.

List alongwith D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.4309/2022 and 7137/2022.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J