

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4309/2022

Mahendra Kumar Shrotriya
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7137/2022

Rajeshwar Singh Mehlawat
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7440/2022

Sandeep Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7623/2022

Arvind Singh Shaktawat
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7862/2022

Ashutosh Pareek
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Nupur Bhati.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pankaj Sharma, AAG.
Mr. Sudhir Tax, AAG.
Mr. Mohit Sharma.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S. S. SHINDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

