

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4309/2022

Mahendra Kumar Shrotriya
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7137/2022

Rajeshwar Singh Mehlawat
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7440/2022

Sandeep Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7623/2022

Arvind Singh Shaktawat
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7862/2022

Ashutosh Pareek
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Nupur Bhati Mr. Vikram Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sudhir Tak, AAG with Mr. Saransh Vij

HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

14/09/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that copy of reply has been received recently and prays for some time to file the rejoinder.

Time prayed for, is granted.

List this case after four weeks.

(REKHA BORANA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA), ACJ

53to57-Jayesh/-



सत्यमेव जयते