

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4309/2022

Mahendra Kumar Shrotriya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7137/2022
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7440/2022
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7623/2022
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7828/2022
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7862/2022
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9131/2022
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10527/2022

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Nupur Bhati

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pankaj Sharma, AAG with Mr.
Rishi Soni.
Mr. Sudhir Tak, AAG through V.C. with
Mr. Saransh Viz.

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

Order

19/10/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file rejoinder-affidavit to the reply filed by the Education Department.

Shri Pankaj Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Shri Sudhir Tak, learned Additional Advocate General have put in appearance for the State authorities in all the matters. Their names be shown in the cause list.

List after three weeks.

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ