

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4309/2022

Mahendra Kumar Shrotriya & Ors

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7137/2022
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7440/2022
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7623/2022
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7828/2022
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7862/2022
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9131/2022
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10527/2022

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Nupur Bhati
Mr. Deepak Jangid
Mr. Pawan Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudhir Tak, AAG
Mr. Saransh Viz
Mr. Rishi Soni for
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, AAG
Ms. Shalini Audichya for
Mr. Vinit Sanadhya
Mr. Mohit Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

16/11/2022

Rejoinder affidavit has been filed today itself.

Learned counsel for the parties seek adjournment and a firm date for the final arguments.

In view of the request so made, let these petitions be listed for final disposal in the third week of December 2022.

(REKHA BORANA),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ