

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4309/2022

Mahendra Kumar Shrotriya
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7137/2022

Rajeshwar Singh Mehlawat
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7440/2022

Sandeep Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7623/2022

Arvind Singh Shaktawat
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7828/2022

Birbal Saran
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7862/2022

Ashutosh Pareek
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9131/2022

Dheeraj Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10527/2022

Dilip Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Nupur Bhati
Mr. Pawan Singh
Mr. Deepak Jangid
Mr. Vikram Singh Bhati

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Shah, AAG assisted by
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Rathore
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, AAG assisted by
Mr. Rishi Soni
Mr. Mohit Sharma
Mr. Jitendra Mohan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

20/12/2022

Reply has been filed on behalf of the respondent Department of Personnel.

Learned counsel representing the petitioners pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder.

List these matters after six weeks as prayed.

A copy of this order be placed in each file.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J