

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4309/2022

Mahendra Kumar Shrotriya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7137/2022
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7440/2022
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7623/2022
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7828/2022
5. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7862/2022
6. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9131/2022
7. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10527/2022

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mahendra Kumar Shrotriya Mr. Mukul Kumar Acharya, petitioners present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Sharma, AAG Mr. Sandeep Shah, Sr. Advocate-cum- AAG with Mr. A.S. Rathore.

**HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

21/03/2023

Prayer for adjournment is made.

Petitions are admitted.

List for final hearing in due course.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACJ