

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4309/2022

Mahendra Kumar Shrotriya

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7862/2022

Ashutosh Pareek

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Bhandari, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manvendra Singh.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Aayush Gehlot for Mr. Rajesh Panwar, Sr. Advocate & AAG. Mr. Yogesh Sharma for Mr. S.S. Ladreacha, AAG.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

17/01/2025

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4309/2022

The second stay application filed by the petitioners, in our opinion, is misconceived as no direction for completion of recruitment can be issued in the proceedings challenging the validity of the rules.

The application is, therefore, rejected.

List the matter for final hearing in the month of March 2025.



D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7862/2022:

List along with the connected matter.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ

51 & 52 -a.asopa/-